   Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
P.O. Box 777  Tel. + 31 79 345 83 02 Type-approval Department
2700 AT  Zoetermeer E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 v7.00  Page 1 of 3
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
COMMUNICATION

yes/no (1)
3.2. Traction tyre : yes/no (1)
4. Tyre type designation :
Approval number: E4-117R-029176 S2WR2  Extension number: 04
Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 v7.00  Page 2 of 3
4.1. Brand name(s)/trademark(s) of the
type of tyre
:
AENEAS or FULUTONG or FURUITONG or
HABILEAD or HONGTU or  HUASHENG or
HUMSUNG or JINJI or JINXIN or KAPSEN or
ROADBOSS or TAITONG or TERRAKING or
TYSONKING or UNITED or  DAILYWAY or
DOUBLE ROAD or DOLLUP or MESHILINE
or TANZA or SATOYA or TORYO or
TOYOMOTO or  TOURTRACK or
BUNGRAH TIRES or SOLACHEY or A-ONE
or  ORNET or  XCEED or IPLAS or TEXXAN
or  MILEWAY or  ROOGOO or KETER or
EQUINOX or SHOUHANG or ADDO INDIA or
LAZZA or ZEETEX or TOLEDO or
CARGOFORCE or ALTAIRE or
FIRELION or TIREBOT or SUPERIA or STUD
or GRAND or ETERNITY or RODEO
4.2. Trade description(s)/Commercial
name(s) of the type of tyre
:
HS268 or OR106 or OR306XLECO or
UT652 or DL668 or DR801 or H585 or
AVHS222 or SU-022 or TRANS201 or
FOREST MS2 or LLF08 or SY855 or A660 or
IP01 or  OR306XL or TX222 or XD106 or
XD106ECO or XD206 or M501 or
XD306XLECO or RG268 or KTMA1 or
ROADGRIP999 or LZ301 or ZOM10 vfm or
DR308 or CAC880 or AP220 or FA18 or SU500
or MH5200SUPER or OR206 or EQ268 or
TEC444 or OR303XLECO or KT268 or TG118
or  GT168 or TV118 or ST101 or NXA01 or
NA02 or CA02 or AF18 or  JS268 or KR168 or
AVHS111 or  LX-A86 or T025 or  ZH802 or
RM268 or ROADGRIP333 or  TT78 or  TS505
or  KA701 or LM201 or RSL7 or OD901 or
HMT86 or  TR08 or  UF268 or  ST230 or DH58
or  AJ588 or  XD862 or  OR862 or  MM118 or
NU702 or  SA695 or AIM100 or SS268 or
SN116 or  SH926 or  CGR888 or SP268 or
AM638 or  RT502 or  MH8500 or EGS690 or
GS602 or CZ103 or CS716 or GD268 or
EXA777* or RT201
5. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity tests
:
TÜV SÜD Auto Service GmbH
Westendstraße 199
D-80686 München
6. Performance(s) approved : sound level at (stage 1/stage 2) (1), wet adhesion
level, rolling resistance level (stage 1/stage 2) (1)
Approval number: E4-117R-029176 S2WR2 Extension number: 04
Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 v7.00 Page 3 of 3
6.1. Sound level of the representative tyre size(13R22.5 154/151L), see Paragraph 2.5. of
Regulation number 117, as per item 7. of the test report in the appendix 1 to Annex 3: 72
dB(A) at reference speed of 70/80 km/h (1).
6.2. Wet adhesion level of the representative tyre size(13R22.5 154/151L), see Paragraph 2.5. of
Regulation number 117, as per item 7. of the test report in the appendix to Annex 5:
1.118(G) using the vehicle or trailer method (1).
6.3. Rolling resistance level of the representative tyre size(6.50R16LT 110/105K), see paragraph
2.5. of Regulation number 117, as per item 7. of the test report in the appendix 3 to Annex 6:
6.47 N/kN.
6.4. Snow grip level of the representative tyre size, see paragraph 2.5. of Regulation No. 117, as
per item 7. of the test report in the appendix (2) to Annex 7: (Snow grip index) using the